
East Suburban Catholic Conference
1999 Men’s Cross Country Frosh-Soph Individual Results

Saturday, October 16, 1999
Bullfrog Lake

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 C Farley Marist High School 17:16
2 2 T Morrissy Benet Academy 17:36
3 3 K Blietz St Viator High School 17:46
4 4 J Youpel Marist High School 17:49
5 5 J Bouma Benet Academy 17:51
6 6 B Kolp Marist High School 17:56
7 7 M Maceivic Marist High School 17:59
8 8 J Wolf Marist High School 17:59
9 9 T Rochetti St Viator High School 18:00

10 10 M Labuz St Patrick High School 18:07
11 11 B DuBois Marist High School 18:14
12 12 J Labuz St Patrick High School 18:17
13 13 B Corcoran Benet Academy 18:19
14 14 J Collier Marist High School 18;24
15 15 C Catizone St Viator High School 18:29
16 16 B McElroy St Viator High School 18:40
17 17 B Kremer St Viator High School 18:42
18 18 M Johnson Benet Academy 18:47
19 19 J Burnett Marian Catholic High School 18:53
20 20 M McKissak St Viator High School 18:53
21 21 C Kiska St Patrick High School 19:04
22 22 M Policastro St Patrick High School 19:06
23 23 A Giovanetti St Viator High School 19:11
24 24 M Schulz Notre Dame High School 19:15
25 25 M Gramarossa Benet Academy 19;17
26 26 P Nicholson Benet Academy 19:19
27 27 D McKeown Marian Catholic High School 19:24
28 J Warrior St Joseph High School 19:52
29 28 T Bednarz Notre Dame High School 19:55
30 29 C Smolich Benet Academy 20:01
31 30 S Schuster Notre Dame High School 20:08
32 31 C Butzen Holy Cross High School 20:21
33 32 A Achino Notre Dame High School 20:25
34 33 W Martinez Holy Cross High School 20:29
35 34 M Piriczsky St Patrick High School 20:32
36 35 K Schmit Notre Dame High School 20:36
37 36 J Markham Carmel High School 20:37
38 37 T Merino St Patrick High School 20:39
39 38 T Nolan Holy Cross High School 20:45
40 39 M Walsh Notre Dame High School 20:55
41 40 P Galvin St Patrick High School 21:03



42 41 D Buck Marian Catholic High School 21:23
43 42 J Utermark Marian Catholic High School 21:25
44 D Holton Joliet Catholic Academy 21:59
45 43 E Chavez Marian Catholic High School 22:15
46 C Sievers Joliet Catholic Academy 22:30
47 Zega St Joseph High School 22:48
48 44 R Tritschler Carmel High School 22:55
49 45 B Doll Carmel High School 23:02
50 46 B Haining Carmel High School 23:16
51 47 D Miller Holy Cross High School 23:29
52 48 D Alexander Holy Cross High School 23:39
53 49 D Schmit Notre Dame High School 24:00
54 50 E Territo Carmel High School 24:46
55 Tonezcko St Joseph High School 24:49
56 51 C Colvard Carmel High School 25:30
57 52 P Eberwein Holy Cross High School 26:56
58 53 F Carrillo Holy Cross High School 27:04
59 54 C Merle Carmel High School 27:45

Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 C Farley Marist High School 17:16
4 4 J Youpel Marist High School 17:49
6 6 B Kolp Marist High School 17:56
7 7 M Maceivic Marist High School 17:59
8 8 J Wolf Marist High School 17:59

Total 26
11 11 B DuBois Marist High School 18:14
14 14 J Collier Marist High School 18:24

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 K Blietz St Viator High School 17:46
9 9 T Rochetti St Viator High School 18:00

15 15 C Catizone St Viator High School 18:29
16 16 B McElroy St Viator High School 18:40
17 17 B Kremer St Viator High School 18:42

Total 60
20 20 M McKissak St Viator High School 18:53
23 23 A Giovanetti St Viator High School 19:11



Place Points Name School Time
2 2 T Morrissy Benet Academy 17:36
5 5 J Bouma Benet Academy 17:51

13 13 B Corcoran Benet Academy 18:19
18 18 M Johnson Benet Academy 18:47
25 25 M Gramarossa Benet Academy 19:17

Total 63
26 26 P Nicholson Benet Academy 19:19
30 29 C Smolich Benet Academy 20:01

Place Points Name School Time
10 10 M Labuz St Patrick High School 18:07
12 12 J Labuz St Patrick High School 18:17
21 21 C Kiska St Patrick High School 19:04
22 22 M Policastro St Patrick High School 19:06
35 34 M Piriczsky St Patrick High School 20:32

Total 99
38 37 T Merino St Patrick High School 20:39
41 40 P Galvin St Patrick High School 21:03

Place Points Name School Time
24 24 M Schulz Notre Dame High School 19:15
29 28 T Bednarz Notre Dame High School 19:55
31 30 S Schuster Notre Dame High School 20:08
33 32 A Achino Notre Dame High School 20:25
36 35 K Schmit Notre Dame High School 20:36

Total 149
40 39 M Walsh Notre Dame High School 20:55
53 49 D Schmit Notre Dame High School 24:00

Place Points Name School Time
19 19 J Burnett Marian Catholic High School 18:53
27 27 D McKeown Marian Catholic High School 19:24
42 41 D Buck Marian Catholic High School 21:23
43 42 J Utermark Marian Catholic High School 21:25
45 43 E Chavez Marian Catholic High School 22:15

Total 172



Place Points Name School Time
32 31 C Butzen Holy Cross High School 20:21
34 33 W Martinez Holy Cross High School 20:29
39 38 T Nolan Holy Cross High School 20:45
51 47 D Miller Holy Cross High School 23:29
52 48 D Alexander Holy Cross High School 23:39

Total 197
57 52 P Eberwein Holy Cross High School 26:56
58 53 F Carrillo Holy Cross High School 27:04

Place Points Name School Time
37 36 J Markham Carmel High School 20:37
48 44 R Tritschler Carmel High School 22:55
49 45 B Doll Carmel High School 23:02
50 46 B Haining Carmel High School 23:16
54 50 E Territo Carmel High School 24:46

Total 221
56 51 C Colvard Carmel High School 25:30
59 54 C Merle Carmel High School 27:45

Place Points Name School Time
44 D Holton Joliet Catholic Academy 21:59
46 C Sievers Joliet Catholic Academy 22:30

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
28 J Warrior St Joseph High School 19:52
47 Zega St Joseph High School 22:48
55 Tonezcko St Joseph High School 24:49

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0


